

Stockholm, November 17, 2010

Exchange Notice

New cash member on NASDAQ OMX Stockholm

Barclays Capital Securities Limited based in London has been admitted as a cash member of NASDAQ OMX Stockholm and will commence trading in INET in all securities from the 22nd of November 2010.

SEB will use Clearing member identity BRC in VPC for clearing and settlement of bilateral trades conducted by Barclays Capital Securities Limited.

Barclays Capital Securities Limited will trade in the INET trading system from London.

Member: Barclays Capital Securities Limited

INET ID: BRC

Trading Start: The 22nd of November 2010

For further information concerning this exchange notice please contact Julian Butterworth or Mattias Hammarqvist telephone +46 8 405 60 00.

NASDAQ OMX Stockholm

Julian Buttherworth Head of European Sales Mattias Hammarqvist Head of Nordic Sales